Maryland has been modified to include new funds from a state reallocation; 

WHEREAS, the Open Air Multi-Use Pavilion Permitting and Construction Project at the 
Armory Building Site in Prince Frederick Town Center project has been allocated an 
additional Four Hundred Fifty-Four Thousand Two Hundred Seventy and 67/100 Dollars 
($454,270.67) for Ice Rink and Commercial Kitchen Additions; 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners desires to allocate the additional grant 
funding in the amount of Four Hundred Fifty-Four Thousand Two Hundred Seventy and 
67/100 Dollars ($454,270.67) to capital project CIP-000012: Armory Site Development; 

WHEREAS, a public hearing regarding this Budget Amendment #BA2025-000310 was 
duly advertised in two County newspapers for two consecutive weeks before the public 
hearing, as required by Section 5-103 of the Code, and held on March 11, 2025, at which

[...]

attached hereto and made a part hereof, is in the best interest of the public. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners 
of Calvert County, Maryland, hereby approves and enacts the appropriations and 
expenditures set forth in Budget Amendment #BA2025-000310, in the total amount of Four 
Hundred Fifty-Four Thousand Two Hundred Seventy and 67/100 Dollars ($454,270.67) as 
reflected in Exhibit A and made a part hereof, to amend and append financial resources to the 
FY2025 Calvert County Capital Budget Appropriations as set forth therein; 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Calvert County,